06-17-2003

et No.: 42761-0600

OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 02475630	
Tab settings → → → ▼	V	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): David A. Richard	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: <u>VTEC Technologies</u> ,	Inc.
	Address: 250 Hammond Por	nd Parkway, 201 South Building
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Chestnut Hill	State/Prov.: MA
☐ Other	Country: USA	ZIP: 02467
Execution Date: June 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the applica	tion is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/177,614 June 24, 2002		AAR SEE SEE
		SEC N
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	M 8: 0
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Joseph W. Price	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Registration No. 25,124		
Address: SNELL & WILMER		
1920 Main Street, Suite 1200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
6/17/2003 ECDONER 00000027 192814 10177614	8. Deposit account number:	
1 FC:2021 Irvine 40.00 DA Stale/Prov.: CA	19-2814	
Country: USA ZJP: 92614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 1. The statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	JSE THIS SPACE	attached copy is a true copy June 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	June 10, 2003 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David A. Richard, citizen of the United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a TRANSPARENT PLASTIC OR POLYMER BASED MIRROR APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME for which I have executed application for Leners Patent of the United States, filed on June 24, 2002 and assigned serial number 10/177,614, and

WHEREAS, VTEC Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at 250 Hammond Pond Parkway, 201 South Building, Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts 02467, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. David A. Richard, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto said VTEC Technologies, luc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights associated therewith per "The Consultation and Technology Transfer Agreement" entered into between VTEC Technologies. its predecessors or survivors and David A. Richard on August 3, 2000, all to be held by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to said TRANSPARENT PLASTIC OR POLYMER BASED MIRROR APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. The Patent Deed Document to be delivered to David A. Richard as his right in this assignment

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Farkubstrvji4644.1

1

PATENT REEL: 014163 FRAME: 0853 AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said VTEC Technologies, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said VTEC Technologies, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 10th day of June, 2003.

David A. Richard

FARNUSSIRV-310444.1

RECORDED: 06/13/2003

2

PATENT REEL: 014163 FRAME: 0854